CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
Date 10-21-19

Contract No. PRKS-2019-037 for the following public work: Municipal Boat Harbor Toilet &
Bathroom Building Project between Olympic Builders General Contractors, Inc. and the City of La

Crosse, dated_July 3, 2019, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

None

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Expand concrete footing width in SE building corner by 1’ with 1 additional rebar § 707.58

Additional excavating below subgrade $ 850.50
Substitute metal doors for wood doors $1200.00
Upgrade to ADA compliant shower valves in 2 restrooms $ 625.90
Add 1 additional sanitary sewer clean-out $ 300.00

NOTE CONTINGENCY = $32,519

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract

price:
Contract Price $267.481.00
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------- A 0.00
Contract price increased by additions -----------§  3683.98
Net Deductions or Additions (Strike out one) $ 3683.98
Revised Contract Price $271,164.98
dw// CITY OF LA CROSSE BY BOARD OF
# PUBLIC WORKS

OLlyrmr. C B [9¢S

CONTRACTOR

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the

foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder.
(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-1)

Controller

(Form approved by Comumon Council April 11, 1983)



